Scheepswervenweg 1, 9608 PD Westerbroek
   +31 598 361 221
Product manual
Fire protection
FDC-DD
Fire damper

release point is 72 °C. Actuator is additionally equipped with connection plug for
easy connection with power supply and communication modules.
Ordering key
FDC-DD
Cylindrical fire damper with 25 mm damper blade
and fire classification up to EI60. Sizes range from
d100 till d315.
(1) Damper type (2) Dimension (3) Actuator type
FDC-DD -  d250 - M230-S
(1)
(2)
(3)
FDC-DD
Damper diameter
d100 till d315
Actuator type:
M230-S	 - Electric actuator AC/DC 230V.
M24-S	 - Electric actuator AC/DC 24V.
M24-S-ST	- �Electric actuator AC/DC 24V
with connection plug.
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
6
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
DIMENSIONS
INSTALLATIONS
ACTUATORS
ACCESSORIES
MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION
FIRE DAMPER - FDC-DD
Possible damper orientations
FDC - DD
DIMENSIONS All drawings, regardless of form, are owned by Klimaoprema d.d. and are strictly
confidential and present copyrights. Disclosure to any third party is strictly forbidden.
Svi crteži, neovisno o obliku, u vlasništvu su tvrtke Klimaoprema d.d. te su strogo povjerljivi
i predstavljaju autorska prava. Objavljivanje bilo kojoj trećoj strani je strogo zabranjeno.
2000013192.idw KO-OB-003/PP-004
1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
5
5
6
6
A A
B B
C C
D D
A
KO-RU-007
t=
Ivan Marić 19.12.21
FDC-DD protupožarna zaklopka
2000013192
FDC-DD
1 : 3 1 of 1
Materijal/Material:
Površinska zaštita/Surface Protection: